
FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

P. S . C . NO. lA 

• Seventeenth Revis ed SHEET NO. l 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Sixteenth Revised SHEET NO. l 
RULES AND REGULATIONS ---------------

RATE SCHEDULE G-GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas served by Delta namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Salt Lick, Midland, Bath County, Camargo, Jeffersonville, Montgomery 
County, Frenchburg, Menifee., County, Kingston-Terrill, Berea, Madison County, 
Stanton, Clay City, Powell County, Garrard County, Nicholasville, Wilmore, 
Jessamine County, Clearfield, Farmers, Rowan County, Middlesboro, Pineville, 
Bell County, Barbourville, Knox County, Williamsburg, Whitley County, London, 
Laurel County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available for general use by residential, commercial and industrial 
customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Firm- within the reasonable limits of the company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES: 

Monthly Customer Charge 

Rate Effective September 01, 1981 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

$2.50 per de livery point per month 

$4.31 per Mcf per month 

All customers requlrlng 50 Mcf or more per day may be required to enter 
into an interruptible purchased contract. Determination of those customers required 
to sign said contract shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the company. 

Any customer required to enter into an interruptibl -&a~s-ag~~~-~---­

shall be credited at the rate of $0.18 per Mcf for gas pure ase~dortO~e~~clanth. 
Pu bl ic Service Commission 

·-----
.TE OF ISSUE ___ _:A.:.:u:}~~u=s;_:t:._::2v;8_,,""!~::Z.l:i:9:t:8;l==.------ DATE EFFECTIVE .. September 01, 19 81 

ISSUED BY ---------~~~e~~~r~g~_? __ .?_B_il_~l_~l_il_·ng~s ___________ TITLE ____ M_an __ a~g_e_r __ - __ o~p_e_r_a_t_i_on __ s ______________ ~ 
A~ 
\~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub lic Service Commi ss ion of Kentucky i n 

CASE NO. _______ 7_20_2_-_s _______________________ DATED _______ A_u~g_u_s_t __ 26 __ ,_1_9_8_l __________ ~tJ~\~·: ___ 



FOR ALL SERVI CE ARIAS 

P. S . C . NO. lA 
------~~---------------

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Sixteenth Revised SHEET NO. 1 -----=----------

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Fifteenth Revised SHEET NO. 1 
RULES AND REGULATIONS ------=----..:.__ __ _ 

RATE SCHEDULE G-GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas served by Delta namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Salt Lick, Midland, Bath County, Camargo, Jeffersonville, Montgomery 
County, Frenchburg, Menifee County, Kingston-Terrill, Berea, Madison County, 
Stanton, Clay City, Powell County, Garrard County, Nicholasville, Wilmore, 
Jessamine County, .. Clearfield, Farmers, Rowan County, Middlesboro, Pineville, 
Bell County, Barbourville, Knox County, Williamsburg, Whitley County, London, 
Laurel County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available for general use by residential, commercial and industrial 
customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Firm- within the reasonable limits of the company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES: 

Monthly Customer Charge: 

Rate to be Applied July 01, 1981 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

$2.50 per delivery point per month 

$4.00 per Mcf per month (~) 

All customers requlrlng 50 Mcf or more per day may be required to enter 
into an interruptible purchased contract. Determination of those customers required 
to sign said contract shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the company. 

Any customer required to enter into an interruptible-sa-~es·_-;--a~e~rn;-e_:nt:- ~;--·I 
shall be credited at the rate of $0.18 per Mcf for gas pure ~ ased. : 9u:r:.mg ~9-ch month 

f"~:i:), ... ,ccC,.,_ ;l:1n 

DATE OF ISSUE August 07, 19~1 . 

-UED BY ----=-~~~~~-==~~g~~-S~J-r·:.....·-==~:l-==::l-n:::..f,-'-~~:.....-_-~--~--~----_-_ 
DATE EFFECTIVE July 01, 1981 

--------~--~-------------------
TITLE Manager - Operations 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky ln 

CASE NO. DATED 
------~-----------------------------------

7202-R August 5, 1981 



FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

P.S.C. NO. lA 
----~~---------------------

Fifteenth Revised SHEET NO. 1 
----------------

-·----7-D~E_L_T_A~N_A~TU_RA __ L~G_A~S~C~O~M~P~A~N~Y~,~IN~C~·---------
- Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Fourteenth Revised SHEET NO. 1 
RULES AND REGULATIONS ------~~-----

RATE SCHEDULE G-GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

Appl~cable within all service areas served by Delta namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Salt Lick, Midland, Bath County, Camargo, Jeffersonville, Montgomery 
County, Frenchburg, Menifee County, Kingston-Terrill, Berea, Madison County, 
Stanton, Clay City, Powell County, Garrard County, Nicholasville, Wilmore, 
Jessamine County, Clearfield, Farmers, Rowan County, Middlesboro, Pineville, 
Bell County, Barbourville, Knox County, Williamsburg, Whitley County, London, 
Laurel County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available for general use by residential, commercial and industrial 
customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES: 

Monthly Customer Charge: $2.50 per delivery point per month 

Rate to be Applied July 01, 1981 $4.02 per Mcf per month 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

All customers requiring 50 Mcf or more per day may be required to enter 
into an interruptible purchased contract. Determination of those customers required 
to sign said contract shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the company. 

Any customer required to enter into an 
shall be credited at the rate of $0.18 per Mcf 

.~ , •I L-v I • •"'-' J 

.-.~TE OF ISSUE --~~~--J~u~ly~~~~~·~l~9-81 _____________ DATE EFFECTIVE 
W s sUED BY ~{·. ~s TITLE Manager- Operations 

JulyCll, 19 8-1---

Issued by authority of an Order of the Publi c Service Commiss ion of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 7202-Q DATED 
----------~~~--------------------------

July 01, 1981 



I 

• 

FOR ALL ~ L~VICE AREAS 

E.R.C. NO. lA ------------------------
Fourteenth Revised SHEET NO. 1 --------DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Thirteenth Revised SHEET NO. 1 
RULES AND REGULATIONS ------------

RATE SCHEDULE G-GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas served by Delta namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Salt Lick, Midland, Bath County, Camargo, Jeffersonville, Montgomery 
County, Frenchburg, Menifee County, Kingston-Terrill, Berea, Madison County, 
Stanton, Clay City, Powell County, Garrard County, Nicholasville, Wilmore, 
Jessamine County, Clearfield, Farmers, Rowan County, Middlesboro, Pineville, 
Bell County, Barbourville, Knox County, Williamsburg, Whitley County, London, 
Laurel County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available for general use by residential, commercial and , industrial 
customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES: 

Monthly Customer Charge: $2.50 per delivery point per month 

Rate to be Applied May 01, 1981 $3.94 per Mcf per month 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

All customers requlrlng 50 Mcf or more per day may be required to enter 
into an interruptible purchased contract. Determination of those customers required 
to sign said contract shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the company. 

Any customer required to enter into an inte 
shall be credited at the rate of $0.18 per Mcf for 

DATE EFFECTIVE 

MA.Y ~~ 0 ·1~)81 

May 01, 1981 

t 
h month. 

-----------------------------
Manager - Operations 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 

C 7202-P DATED May 01, 1981 ASE NO. 



' 
FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS ------------------------------------
E.R.C. NO. lA 

Thirteenth Revised SHEET NO. 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. 

Twelfth Revised SHEET NO. 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULE G-GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas served by Delta namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Salt Lick, Midland, Bath County, Camargo, Jeffersonville, Montgomery 
County, Frenchburg, M~nifee County, Kingston-Terrill, Berea, Madison County, 
Stanton, Clay City, Powell County, Garrard County, Nicholasville, Wilmore, 
Jessamine County, Clearfield, Farmers, Rowan County, Middlesboro, Pineville, 
Bell County, Barbourville, Knox County, Williamsburg, Whitley County, London, 
Laurel County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available for general use by residential, commercial and industrial 
customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES: 

1 

lA 

1 

Monthly Customer Charge: 

Rate to be Applied March 1, 1981 

$2.50 pe 

$3.85 pe 
'de~vRyEpe;-Y( ETI man h 

M cfu l11\~ ISet&4ro tacmmission 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 
by _.c~~~~~~{_ 

All customers requiring 50 Mcf or more per day may be . requ~~~ ~B ~J~ 
into an interruptible purchased contract. Determination of those customers required 
to sign said contract shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the company. 

Any customer required to enter into an interruptible sales agreement 
shall be credited at the rate of $0.18 per Mcf for gas purchased during each month. 

~TE OF ISSUE March~ 

WsuED BY ~ ~: 2 lin 

DATE EFFECTIVE March 1 1981 
TITLE Manager - Operations 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 7202-0 DATED February 26, 1981 



FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Twelfth Revised SHEET NO. 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporat CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Eleventh Revised SHEET NO. 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULE G-GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas served by Delta namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Salt Lick, Midland, Bath County, Camargo, Jeffersonville, Montgomery 
County, Frenchburg, M~nifee County, Kingston-Terrill, Berea, Madison County, 
Stanton, Clay City, Powell County, Garrard County, Nicholasville, Wilmore, 
Jessamine County, Clearfield, Farmers, Rowan County, Middlesboro, Pineville, 
Bell County, Barbourville, Knox County, Williamsburg, Whitley County, London, 
Laurel County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available for general use by residential, commercial and industrial 
customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES: 

Monthly Customer Charge: $2.50 per delivery point per month 

Rate to be Applied January 1 , , 1981 $3 , 73 per Mcf per month 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

All customers requlrlng 50 Mcf or more per day may be required to enter 
into an interruptible purchased contract. Determination of those customers required 
to sign said contract shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the company. 

Any customer required to enter into an interruptible sa:J:e-s-agr~tl).eilf-r:' ·@ 
shall be credited at the rate of $0.18 per Mcf for gas purchase<!n~~i;fi;~V~r~;,fo 

~·- ··-----:---·-· 

•
TE OF ISSUE ----:=:.....::J~~u~a~~rv,J-~S=;.~~::4ji?:'t~9":::. &:17:-___ _ 
SUED BY -------~~~o~r~~s~r-~~B~l~l~l~i~~s _____ ___ 

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1981 

TITLE Manager - Overations 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. _______ 7_ .. 2_0_2_-_N ____________ DATED ___ J_a_n_u_a_:ry:__l_4_, _1_9_8_1 _________ _ 



• 

FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

E.R.C . NO. lA ---------------------------
Eleventh Revised SHEET NO. 1 ----=---------

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. -lA 

Tenth Revised SHEET NO. 1 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULE G-GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

_ Applicable within all service areas served by Delta namely: Owingsville~ 

Sharpsburg~ Salt Lick, Midland~ Bath County, Camargo, Jeffersonville, Montgomery 
County, Frenchburg, Menifee County~ Kingston-Terrill~ Berea~ Madison County, 
Stanton~ Clay City~ Powell County, Garrard County~ Nicholasville, Wilmore, 
Jessamine County, Clearfield, Farmers~ Rowan County, Middlesboro, Pineville~ 
Bell County~ Barbourville, Knox County, Williamsburg~ Whitley County~ London~ 
Laurel County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available for general use by residential, 
customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

commercial 1d ~diL 
G/ r 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES: 
Monthly Customer Charge: 

Rate Effective November 1, 1980 
Refund factor Approved in Case No. 7202-J 
Rate to be Applied November 1, 1980 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

$2.50 per 

$3.62 per 
(0.19) 
$3.43 per 

delivery point 

Mcf per month 

Mcf per month 

per month 

All customers requLr1ng 50 Mcf or more per day may be r e quired to enter 
into an interruptible purchased contract. Det ermination of those customers required 
to sign said contract shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the company. 

Any customer r equired to enter i nto an inter upebtlf~%EI~·~~ t 
shall be credited at the rate of SO . J 8 per Mcf for g sErleij"Vcth~~sly <tH!I'il~~~o r13a h month. 

DATE Of ISSUE December 2~ 
. UE D BY ---~:::;;e~~l:;;r::o:g"'"e;::;3JS~.11::S::t~~~~~l;o;;l~lt:<nE::Og-"s~.--------:-

DATE EFFECTIVE November 1 1980 
TITLE Manager - Operations 

I ssued by author i t y of an Order of the Ener~y Reg ula tor y Commission of Kentucky in 

CAS £ NO. 7202-M DATED November 26, 1980 
-------------------------------------------



e· 

FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

E.R.C. NO. lA -----------------------------
Eleventh Revi sed SHEET NO. 1 ----=-----------DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

Name of I ssuing Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. 

Tenth Revised SHEET NO. 1 
RULES AND REGULATIONS __ ;_____ ___ _ 

RATE SCHEDULE G-GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas served by Delta namely: Owingsville, 
Sharpsburg, Salt Lick, Midland, Bath County, Camargo, Jeffersonville, Montgomery 
County, Frenchburg, Menifee County, Kingston-Terrill, Berea, Madison County, 
Stanton, Clay City, Powell County, Garrard County, Nicholasville, Wilmore, 
Jessamine County, Clearfield, Farmers, Rowan County, Middlesboro, Pineville, 
Bell County, Barbourville, Knox County, Williamsburg, Whitley County, London, 
Laurel County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available for general use by residential, commercial and industrial 
customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES: 
Month l y Customer Charge: $2.50 per delivery point 

Rat e Effective November 1, 1980 $3.62 per Mcf per month 
Refund Factor Approved in Case No. 7202-J (0.19) 
Rate t o be Applied November 1, 1980 $3.43 per Mcf per month 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

per month 

All customers reqUlrlng 50 Mcf or more per day may be required to enter 
into an interruptible purchased contract . Det ermination of those customers required 
to sign said contract shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at t he sole discretion of the company . 

Any customer required to enter int o an in err(;Pf--~¥ft:;Sf{L'~ r::::J~re ment 
shall be credited at the rate of $0.18 per Mcf fo ~mv liffi{I~\1§1-~ E!}im~~e.~g each month. 

' . ·· n C) n 19 q () 
- •-:_ •_, I·.J cJ \.J 

,.ATE OF I SSUE December 2~i;i80 ~ DATE EFFECTIVE November 1 19 80 
,~SUED BY --~~~e~~~r~g~e~JS~~~t~1~l~l~f~;~g~s~~----------~ TITLE Manager - Operations 

I s s ued by aut hori ty of an Order of the Energy Regula tor y Commission of Kentucky i n 

CASE NO. --------~7~2_0_2_-_M ________________________ DATE D ___ N_o_v_e_mb __ e_r __ 2_6_, __ 1_9_8_0 ______________ _ 



• 

FOR ALL S~RVICE AREAS 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Tenth Revised SHEET NO. 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Ninth Revised SHEET NO. 1 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RATE SCHEDULE G-GENERAL SERVICE 

APPLICABILITY: 

Applicable within all service areas served by Delta namely: Owingsville~ 

Sharpsburg~ Salt Lick, Midland~ Bath County, Camargo, Jeffersonville~ Montgomery 
County, Frenchburg, Menifee County, Kingston-Terrill~ Berea~ Madison County~ 
Stanton~ Clay City, Powell County, Garrard County, Nicholasville, Wilmore, 
Jessamine County, Clearfield, Farmers~ Rowan County, Middlesboro~ Pineville~ 
Bell County, Barbourville~ Knox County~ Williamsburg~ Whitley County~ London~ 
Laurel County and environs of each. 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available for general use by residential, commercial and industrial 
customers. 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: 

Firm - within the reasonable limits of the company's capability to 
provide such service. 

RATES: 
Monthly Customer Charge: 

Rate Effective September 1, 1980 
Refund Factor Approved in Case No. 7202-J 
Rate to be Appl ied September 1, 1980 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: 

$2.50 per 

$3.60 per 
(0.19) 
$3.41 per 

delivery point per 

Mcf per month 

Mcf per month 

All customers requiring 50 Mcf or more per day may be required to enter 
into an interruptible purchased contract. Determination of those customers required 
to sign said contract shall be based on peak day use as well as annual volume and 
shall be at the sole discretion of the company. 

Any customer required to enter into an interruptible sales_ agreement----­
shall be credited at the rate of $0 . 18 per Mcf for gas purchasE@ .dur-ing -each on h. 

Energv Reg;t!atorv C0 mmission 

·--· 
DATE EFFECTIVE ___ S_e~pLt_e_mb __ e_r __ l~,_l_9_8_0 __________ _ 

TITLE Manager - Operations 

Issu2d by authority of an Order of the Energy Regula tory Commission of Kentuc ky in 

CASE NO . DATED September 05 , 1980 
------------------------------------~-- -----~--------~----------------------

7202-K 



• 
FOR All Service Areas 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

OI.J.r""•~· gOir.._d..l· :R~s.,..,l~,-.____ SHEET NO • 17 

CANCELLING P · S · C · , NO. 4 

Original SHEET NO. 
-~-------

8 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

ACCESS TO PREMISES - Reference 807 KAR 50:015 Section 14 

CUSTOMER'S DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE - Reference 807 KAR 50:015 Section 10 

COMPANY'S DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE 
FOR CAUSE - Reference 807 KAR 50:015 Section 11 

C H ~ C ·_: 0 
Energy Regulatory Commission 

J:-·.1\: l 5 1930 

by L~nu/ 
RATES AND TARIFFS 

.ATE OF I~_Jan~980 

ISSUED BY~W~ 
DATE EFFECTIVE January 01, 1980 

-----------~-~~-------------

TITLE Executive Vice-fresjdent 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 

CASE NO. 7202 DATED _______ J_u~n~e~2~9~,~1~9~7~9~--------------------



FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

P.S.C. NO. lA 

Eleventh Revised SHEET NO. 
DELTA NATURAL' GAS COMPANY INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Tenth Revised SHEET NO. 26 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Effective with meter readings taken on and after the first day of 
the second month following receipt of the refund, the Company will 
reduce by the Refund Factor so determined any Purchased Gas Adjustment 
that would otherwise be applicable during such period. Provided, however, 
that the period of reduced Purchased Gas Adjustment will be adjusted, if 
necessary, in order to refund as nearly as possible the Refundable Amount. 

3. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may 
apply to the Energy Regulatory Commission for the right to depart from 
the refund procedure herein set forth. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the future application of the Purchased 
Gas Adjustment Clause is: $2.94 per Mcf. 

Supplier 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Rate Schedule CDS 

Demand 
Commodity 

Rate Schedule SGS 

Columbia LNG Corporation 

*Includes Transportation Charge of $0.2743 

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 

Gas Rate ( Dth) 
Commodity 

Rate/Mcf 

$2.44 
3.4613 

$3. 6217 

5.3793 -l: 

$2.3526 
.4520 

C H ECK ED 
Pu blk Service Commission 

S 1- D •> 'i · u;.; -• 
\ Ll {..; f...J I.Jv J 

by~~ 
RATES M.JD TARIFFS 

DATE OF ISSUE ____ A_u~gru_s_t __ 2~8~,~1~9r~~l~~----------

ISSUED BY _____ _:~:___e_o-'-_r__::g:___s_-:=_- -~-l_l_l_i_n.=g_-________ _ 

DATE EFFECTIVE ___ S_e~p_t_emb __ e_r __ O_l~, __ l_9_8 __ 1 __ ~~ 

TITLE ----~M~a~n~a~g~e-=r __ -~OJp~e~r~a~t~l~·o~n~s ______ ~,'v'~q;--\ 
\ ' v Issued by author ity of an Order of the Publi c Service Commiss ion of Kentuc~ in 

~. ~~ -.~ 7202-S DATED August 26, 1 81 



FOR ALL SERVICE AR~A~ 

P.S.C. NO. 

Tenth Revised SHEET NO. 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA Name of issuing Corporation 

Ninth Revised SHEET NO. ----~2~6~-----­
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Effective with meter readings taken on and after the first day of 
the second month following receipt of the refund, the Company will 
reduce by the Refund Factor so determined any Purchased Gas Adjustment 
that would otherwise be applicable during such period. Provided, however, 
that the period of reduced Purchased Gas Adjustment will be adjusted, if 
necessary, in order to refund as nearly as possible the Refundable Amount. 

3. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may 
apply to the Energy Regulatory Commission for the right to depart from 
the refund procedure herein set forth. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the future application of the Purchased 
Gas Adjustment Clause is: $2.63 per Mcf. 

Supplier 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Rate Schedule CDS 

Demand 
Commodity 

Rate Schedule SGS 

Columbia LNG Corporation 

*Includes Transportation Charge of $ 0.2743 

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 

Gas Rate (Dth) 
Commodity 

August 07, 1981 E OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY 
~S-~ Georg S. Billlngs 

Rate/Mcf 

$2.43 
$2.70.85 

$2. 8683 

$5.0643 ~·: 

$2.3526 
.4520 

DATE EFFECTIVE July 01, 1981 

TITLE Manager - Operations 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Puhlic Service Commission of Kentucky in 

C E 0 7202-R DATED August 05, 1981 .A. S N • 
C' 



• 
FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

P.S.C. NO. lA 

Ninth Revised SHEET NO. 26 
-------

Name of Issuing Corporation 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Eighth Revised SHEET NO. 26 
------ -

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Effective with meter read ings taken on and after the first day of 
the second month following receipt of the refund, the Company will 
reduce by the Refund Factor so determined any Purchased Gas Adjustment 
that would otherwise be applicable during such period. Provided, however, 
that the period of reduced Purchased Gas Adjustment will be adjusted, if 
necessary, in order to refund as nearly as possible the Refundable Amount. 

3. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may 
apply to the Energy Regulatory Commission for the right to depart from 
the refund procedure herein set forth. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the future application of the Purchased 
Gas Adjustment Clause is: $ 2 · 65 per Mcf . 

Supplier 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Rate Schedule CDS 

Demand 
Commodity 

Rate Schedule SGS 

Columbia LNG Corporation 

~·:rncludes Transportat ion Charge of $ 0. 2743 

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 
Gas Rate ( Dth) 
Commodity 

Rate/Mcf 

$2.43 
2.7263 

2.8861 

$5. 0643 ~·: 

$2.35 26 
.4915 

........__._._..,_ ___ . .._, ........ ~---· 

c 1- 1::: c '~~ -- rj 
Put i- :.:. , !CJ C w .n, si:.m 

i! ; I I 

I 
by _2~<7"77"- ' __, 

D./;E, ~-~ - ~o Tfti.H·S 
-----··"-..__..._*_~-·----- --

=-==================================~ 
DATE OF I SSUE July 13, 1981 DATE EFFECTIVE July 01, 1 981 

ISSUED BY --------~-· __ G_e_o_r~g~e_s._s_·~-~_B_i_l_l_i_n~g_s___________ TITLE Manager- Operations ~ 
Issued by authori ty of an Ord er of the Publi c ServiceDA~oE:~m~-s- ionT.~l~rK(\eln_ t~co~l in __ ____ 0_ -~-~Of 
CASE }Jr: . __ ·----. 7202- Q_____ ___ ____ - --LLU-'-+--'-'-'-~ -- V -



FOR ALL Si::RV ~-- ·- -_ } ° F . .L.lA_..,Sc__ ____ _ 

E.R.C. NO. ----~l~A ________________ _ 

Eighth Revised SHEET NO. 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 
of Issuing Corporat CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Seventh Revis ed SHEET NO. 26 --------
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Effective with meter readings taken on and after the first day of 
the second month following receipt of the refund, the Company will 
reduce by the Refund Factor so determined any Purchased Gas Adjustment 
that would otherwise be applicable during such period. Provided, however, 
that the period of reduced Purchased Gas Adjustment will be adjusted, if 
necessary, in order to refund as nearly as possible the Refundable Amount. 

3. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may 
apply to the Energy Regulatory Commission for the right to depart from 
the refund procedure herein set forth. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the future application of the Purchased 
Gas Adjustment Clause is: $2.55 per Mcf. 

Supplier 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Rate Schedule CDS 

Demand 
Corrunodity 

Rate Schedule SGS 

Columbia LNG Corporation 

*Includes Transportation Charge of $0.2743 

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 
Rate Schedule GS-2 

·TE OF ISSUE May 05, 1981 
~:rl'__~ 

ISSUED BY _____ ~_GG_ee_oo_rr~~--s_. __ B_ii_ll_ll_ii_nn __ tss ________ ~----

Rate/Mcf 

$2.45 
2.7297 

2.8908 

$5.0643 ;': 

$2. 6654 

CHECKED 
Publir: Service Commission 

MAY ;~ 0 '19t11 

DATE EFFECTIVE ---~M~a~y~O=l~,~l~9~8~1~---,7t6nrl _ 

TITLE ---~M~a~n~a~g~e=r~--~O~e~r=a~t~i~o~n~s~-A--4----

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
7202-P DATED May 01, 1981 . CASE NO. 



FOR . ALL SERVICE AR F.A~ 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Seventh Revised SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Effective with meter readings taken on and after the first day of 
the second month following receipt of the refund, the Company will 
reduce by the Refund Factor so determined any Purchased Gas Adjustment 
that would otherwise be applicable during such period. Provided, however, 
that the period of reduced Purchased Gas Adjustment will be adjusted, if 
necessary, in order to refund as nearly as possible the Refundable Amount. 

3. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may 
apply to the Energy Regulatory Commission for the right to depart from 
the refund procedure herein set forth. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the future application of the Purchased 
Gas Adjustment Clause is: $ 2. 45 per Mcf. 

Supplier 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Rate Schedule CDS 

Demand 
Commodity 

Rate Schedule SGS 

Columbia LNG Corporation 

*Includes Transportation Charge of $0.2237 

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 
Rate Schedule GS-2 

Rate/Mcf 

$2.22 
2.6600 

2.8060 

$5.0137 ;': 

2.6654 

CHECKED 
Public Sarvice Commission 

MAR :J 0 1981 

26 

lA 

26 

OF ISSUE ----~M~a~r~c~h~4~,~1~9~8~1~-------------
A..___ ~.'§u. .. r 

DATE EFFECTIVE ______ M_a_r_ch __ l~,_l_9_8_1 ________ _ 

ISSUED BY _______ A3 __ ee_oo_rr~gE~~-s_. __ B_i_l_l_i_n~g~ss_____________ TITLE Manager - Operations 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky, in 
CASE NO. _ ____ 72_0_2_-_o ____________ --:----------- DATED February 26, 1981 



FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. ----~2~6 ________ __ 

INC. 
CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. ----~l~A ______ ___ 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 26 __ ___:=-=-. ____ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Effective with meter readings taken on and after the first day of 
the second month following receipt of the refund, the Company will 
reduce by the Refund Factor so determined any Purchased Gas Adjustment 
that would otherwise be applicable during such period. Provided, however, 
that the period of reduced Purchased Gas Adjustment will be adjusted, if 
necess~ry, in order to refund as nearly as possible the Refundable Amount. 

3. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may 
apply to the Energy Regulatory Commission for the right to depart from 
the refund procedure herein set forth. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the future application of the Purchased 
Gas Adjustment Clause is: $2.31 per Mcf. 

Supplier 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Rate Schedule CDS 

Demand 
Commodity 

Rate Schedule SGS 

Columbia LNG Corporation 

*Includes Transportation Charge of $Q. 2229 

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 
Rate Schedule GS-2 

OF ISSUE --~J~a~n~u~a~r~y~l~6+,~J~9Q8~l~-----­

ISSUED BY ----~~~e~o~rEg~e~~-S~B~~i•l•l~in~g~s~~-----­

Rate/Mcf 

$2.12 
2. 4027 

2.5421 

$5.0129 ~': 

2.6654 

C l~ ~ C KED 
Enerrv Rccr ! -~t<rv f}-.mrniss ion 

DATE EFFECTIVE --~J~an~u~a~ryL-1~·~1~9~8~1~-------

TITLE ----~M~a~n~a~g~e~r~---O~p~e=r~a=t~io=n~s ____________ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 7202-N DATED January 14, 1981 



FOR ALL SERVICE ARFAS 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. ----~2~6~------

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 26 
------~--------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Effective with meter readings taken on and after the first day of 
the second month following receipt of the refund, the Company will 
reduce by the Refund Factor so determined any Purchased Gas Adjustment 
that would otherwise be applicable during such period. Provided, however, 
that the period of reduced Purchased Gas Adjustment will be adjusted, if 
necessary, in order to refund as nearly as possible the Refundable Amount. 

3. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may 
apply to the Energy Regulatory Commission for the right to depart from 
the refund procedure herein set forth. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the future application of the Purchased 
Gas Adjustment Clause is: $2.20 pe~ Mcf. 

Supplier 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Rate Schedule CDS 

Demand 
Commodity 

Rate Schedule SGS 

Columbia LNG Corporation 

*Includes Transportation Charge of $0.2229 

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 
Rate Schedule GS-2 

Rate/Mcf 

$2 . 12 
2.4027 

2.5421 

$5.0129 :': 

$2.3484 

- ------ ·r.o,., _ _ ,,_ _ __ _ 
CHEC K E D 

Energy Regnlntory C"mmission 

"·-· () () q 19"() 
~ ·: _ '_. (..J 1.) ' () l 

by~ 
RATES AND TM~Ic:Fs 

I 

=~;:;; IS S[jE December 2, 19,80 

-~S·~ 
DATE EFFECTI VE _ November 1, _1980 -·--------

I SSUED BY /t,~orgf.!' s. Billings TITLE Manager - Opera tions 

I ssued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 7202-M ------- - --- DATED __ N_o_vemb_§l:__2_Q_, __ ~ . .§Q_ _____ _ _____ _ _ 



I~ FOR ALL SERVICE AR~AS 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 26 

• 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY INC. 
Name of Issuing Corpordtion CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Effective with meter readings taken on and after the first day of 
the second month following receipt of the refund, the Company will 
reduce by the Refund Factor so determined any Purchased Gas Adjustment 
that would otherwise be applicable during such period. Provided, however, 
that the period of reduced Purchased Gas Adjustment will be adjusted, if 
necessary, in order to refund as nearly as possible the Refundable Amount. 

3. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may 
apply to the Energy Regulatory Commission for the right to depart from 
the refund procedure herein set forth. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the _future application of the Purchased 
Gas Adjustment Clause is: $2.20 per Mcf. 

Supplier 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Rate Schedule CDS 

Demand 
Corrunodity 

Rate Schedule SGS 

Columbia LNG Corporat ion 

~·:rnc ludes Transportation Charge of $0.2229 

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 
Rate Schedule GS-2 

OF ISSUE December 2, 1~80 

Rate/Mcf 

$2 . 12 
2. 4027 

2.5421 

$5.0129 ~·: 

$2.3484 

DATE l:FFECTIVE November 1, 1980 

lA 

26 

------~s-~ 
ISSUED BY ______ t'G_~e_oo_rr_P.g_r/_ss_._B_i_llings _· __ _ TITLE ---~M~a~n~a~g~e~r_-_O~p~e~r~a~t~i~o~n~s~--------
Issued by authority of an Ord er of the Energy Regulatory Comm ission of Kentucky 1n 
CASE NO. 7202-M DATED _ __NQ~~mber 26, 1980 



FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

E.R.C. NO. 

F()urth Revised SHEET NO. 

-· Name of Issuing Corporation 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

CANCELLING .E.R.C. NO. lA 

Third Revised SHEET NO. 26 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

2. Effective with meter readings taken on and after the first day of 
the second month following receipt of the refund, the Company will 
reduce by the Refund Factor so determined any Purchased Gas Adjustment 
that would otherwise be applicable during such period. Provided, however, 
that the period of reduced Purchased Gas Adjustment will be adjusted, if 
necessary, in order to refund as nearly as possible the Refundable Amount. 

3. In the event of any large or unusual refunds, the Company may 
apply to the Energy Regulatory Commission for the right to depart from 
the refund procedure herein set forth. 

The base rate for purchased gas for the future application of the Purchased 
Gas Adjustment Clause is: $ 2 .19 pe_r Mcf. 

Suppiier 

Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation 
Rate Schedule CDS 

Demand 
Commodity 

Rate Schedule SGS 

Columbia LNG Corporation 

*Includes Transportation Charge of $ 0, Z?~ '1 

Tennessee Gas Pipeline Company 
Rate Schedule GS-2 

Rate/Mcf 

$2.12 
2.4027 

2.5421 

$5.0129 

$2.3135 

l • .• .: LJ 
Enerev R0 f!HI8tory c--rr.mission 

OF ISSUE September 16, 19 80 DATE EFFECTIVE September 1 , 1 q so 

ISSUED BY -------~~e~o~rQg~~S~~~·B~~~·l~l~1~·n~g.·~----------- TITLE Manager - Operations 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 72D2-K DATED September 5, 1980 



4 ... .. ... 
FOR All Service Areas 

P. S.C. NO. lA 

Eleventh Revised SHEET NO. 27 _--=-..: ____ _ 

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. -~l~A _____ _ 

Tenth Revised SHEET NO. 27 _-=.....: ____ _ 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Supplier 

Graham-Michaelis 

Flat Lick 

LVPL 

Evnas 

Wiehoff 

Hall-Martin 

Moser 

Goff 

Weaver 

Robert Martin 

Wiser Oil Company 

John Owens 

.E OF ISSUE ---~A:..:.;u~u::::s::..:t:_..::2c,;::8~,-ill=:l9?::~l~----
.S:. (:S.. u =; 

Rate/Mcf 

$1.75 

0.35 

0.90 

0.92 

l. 39 

0.40 

0.92 

0. 40 

l. 81 

l. 75 

2.17 

l. 8288 

CHECKED 
Publk Service Commission 

DATE EFFECTIVE --~s~e~p~t~e~m~h~e~r~O~l~,-1~9~8~1~-----

ISSUED BY ___________ G_e_o_r~ge __ s __ ._B_l_l_l_l_n~g~s ______ __ TITLE -----~M~a~n~a~g~e~r __ -_O~p~e~r~a~t~i~o~n~s~----~fAH+-

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in \\ /l)\ 
CASE NO. 7202-S DATED August 26, 1981 b)i~ 



J.. V .l'\. I1..1..J l.J r.J L J'\ V ..l.. \.... L I1!'\L.'J. ....> 

P. S . C . NO. lA 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY INC. 
Tenth Revised SHEET NO. 27 __ ..:....:. ____ _ 

Name -of_ · Issuing t:!<Wporcrtion - CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Ninth Revised SHEET NO. 2 7 __ ..:....:. ____ _ 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Supplier 

Graham- Michaelis 

Flat Lick 

LVPL 

Evans 

Wiehoff 

Hall-Martin 

Moser 

Goff 

Weaver 

Robert Martin 

Wiser Oil Company 

John Owens 

lliE OF ISSUE August 07, ~981 

• A s~ 
ISSUED BY -----~--~~_o_r~g~_s_. __ B_il_l_l_·n~g~s ______ __ 

Rate/Mcf 

$1.75 

0.35 

0.90 

0.92 

l. 37 

0.40 

0.92 

0.40 

l. 81 

l. 75 

2.17 

l. 8288 

IC- --- -------

by,_/~~ 
r· ·. (2:'2 ' . " ~v·,· r~. I 

------~---· •.··- · __ ......., .... ..___, ·--

DATE EFFECTIVE _____ J~u~l~y~O~l~,~l~9~8~1~-------

TITLE Manager - Operations Cl\ 
~~~::...:==...._--;-(~ ~~l b'-

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky ln v\ 
CASE NO. 7202-R DATED -~A~u~g~u~s~t~0~5~,~1~9~8=1---~-*~--~· -----



---~~D~E~L~TA~N~A~T~U~RA~L~G~A~S~CO~M~P~A~NY~,_I~N~C~·~-----------­
·-- Name -of:-Issuing -€OPporatio1'i · 

FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

P . S . C . NO. lA --------------------------
Ninth Revised SHEET NO. 27 -----------

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Eighth Revised SHEET NO. 27 
RULES AND REGULATIONS ------------

Supplier 

Graham-Michaelis 

Flat Lick 

LVPL 

Evans 

Wiehoff 

Hall-Martin 

Moser 

Goff 

Weaver 

Robert Martin 

Wiser Oil Company 

John Owens 

·Rate/Mcf 

$1.75 

0.35 

0.90 

0.92 

1. 37 

0.40 

0 .92 

0. 40 

1. 81 

1. 75 

2.17 

1. 8288 

c . '-~- c . .-:-- . r:- .-) 
PG:J:> s·.- ic~ c.i I l"'.~sicn 

- TE OF ISSUE _____ .::..J~ul=;.y~l=-3:...o,,__;:l:..:::9~8=1------- DATE EFFECTIVE ----~Ju~l~y~Q~l~·~l~9~8~1 ______ __ 
~.J.~ 

ISSUED BY ~~orgl S. Billing§ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public 
CASE NO. 7202-Q 

TITLE Manager - Operations 

Service Commission of Kentucky in ~I~ 
DATED July' 01, 1981 t ~ 



• 

• 

.1.. VJ \. /\ .I...J l.J J Ll \ <~ ! \ J 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Eighth Revised SHEET NO. 27 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO • lA 

Seventh RevisedsHEET NO. 27 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Supplier 

Graham-Michaelis 

Flat Lick 
LVPL 
Evans 
Wiehoff 

Hall-Martin 
Moser 
Goff 
Weaver 
Robert Martin 

Wiser Oil Company 

John Owens 

OF ISSUE ________ M_a~y __ 0_5~'~1_9_8_1 __________ __ 

Rate/Mcf 

$1.75 

$0.35 
0.90 
0.92 
l. 37 

0.40 
0.92 
0.40 
l. 80 
l. 75 

$2.17 

l. 8288 

CHECKED 
Publis Service Commission 

MJt.Y :~ 0 1981 
by_d~-- ... _,.,;' 

RATES i\ND TARIFFS 

DATE EFFECTIVE ----~M~a~y~O~J~,~l~9~8~1 __________ __ 

IS SUED BY --------l~.;ZJ;e;;,~,o.ur~g;;:e~S~...o:_· _.B~uj....~J....~J ...... j7'-'n""'g""'~------~--- TITLE _____ M_a_n_a....::g::....e_r __ -__ O....._p_e_r_a_t_i_o_nc..:s::...._ __ ---ff1+-.</~tL\_ 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in ~ 'I 
CASE NO. 7202-P DATED May 01, 1981 . V 



FOR ALL SERVI CE AREA S 

E. R. C. NO. ------=l~A,____ _ _____ _ 

Seventh Revised SHEET NO. 27 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 
Name of Issuing Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 27 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Supplier 

Graham-Michaelis 

Flat Lick 
LVPL 
Evans 
Wiehoff 
Newman 
Hall-Martin 
Moser 
Goff 
Weaver • Robert Martin 

Wiser Oil Company 

John Owens 

~E OF ISSUE March 4, 1981 
---~-------~--~~----------

ISSUED BY -------~-e_o_r_g_e __ s_._~_~_i_l_l_i_~_g_~-~-----------

Rate/Mcf 

$1.50 

$0.35 
0.90 
0.92 
l. 37 
0.60 
0.40 
0.92 
0. 40 
l. 79 
l. 75 

$2.17 

l. 8288 

CHECKED 
Public Service Commission 

MAR J U 1981 

DATE EFFECTIVE _________ M~a_r_c~h~l~2-=l~9~8=1 ______ _ 

TITLE Manager - Operations 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 7202-0 DATED February 26 , 19 81 



FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Sixth Revised SHEET NO. 27 
---=~----

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 27 
---='------RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Supplier Rate/Mcf 

Graham-Michaelis $1.50 

Flat Lick $0.35 
LVPL 0.90 
Evans 0.92 
Wiehoff 1. 37 
Newman 0.60 
Hall-Martin 0.40 
Moser 0.92 
Goff 0.40 
Weaver 1. 79 • Robert Martin 1. 75 

Wiser Oil Company $1. 85 8 

John Owens: 1. 8288 

CHC::C KEO 
Enerr.v lhr ·ht•ry C"mrnission 

E OF ISSUE January 16, 1981 
----~-e~o~r-g-e~S~.~£~~~-i~l~l~ir~~g-s•,-----

DATE EFFECTIVE January 1, 1981 
----~--=~~~-------

ISSUED BY TITLE Manager - Operations 
-----~--~---~--------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 7202-N DATED Janua-ry 14-, 1981 



. 
\"' 

v 

DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY INC. 
Name of Issuing ~ Corporation 

fOR --~A~L~L~S=l:~R~V~J~C~E_A~E~L~A~~---------

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 27 --- ----.,.---

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 27 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Supplier Rate/Mcf 

Graham-Michaelis $1.50 

Flat Lick $0.35 
LVPL 0.90 
Evans 0.92 
Wiehoff l. 37 
Newman 0.60 
Hall-Martin 0.40 
Moser 0.92 
Goff 0 . 40 
Weaver l. 78 
Robert Martin l. 75 • Wiser Oil Company $1. 85 8 

John Owens l. 8288 

·-- ·-------

~ATE OF ISSUE December 2~ ~980 
ISSUED BY -----~-e_o_r_g_e_s_~_-_J_i~_~_/"_i_~·_g-_s_r ___ _ 

DATE EFFECTIVE November 1, 1980 
--~----~-------

TITLE Manager - Operations 
-----~---~------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 7202-M DATED Noverilber 26, 1980 



... . ' - FOR --~A~L~L~S~E~R~V~I~C~E~A~R~EuA~S ________ __ 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Fifth Revised SHEET NO. 27 -------
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC . 

·~arne of -Issuing -Corporation CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Fourth Revised 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

SHEET NO. 27 

Supplier 

Graham-Michaelis 

Flat Lick 
LVPL 
Evans 
Wiehoff 
Newman 
Hall-Martin 
Moser 
Goff 
Weaver 
Robert Martin 

Wiser Oil Company 

John Owens: 

TE OF ISSUE December 2..._ ~980 
~~-I~·~ 

ISSUED BY ________ ~ __ ee_oo_rr_gg_ee' __ ~s_._E_:l_l_l_l_n_g_s_o_. ___ _ 

Rate/Mcf 

$1.50 

$0.35 
0.90 
0.92 
l. 37 
0.60 
0.40 
0.92 
0.40 
l. 78 
l. 75 

$1. 85 8 

l. 8288 

- --- ·-----: 
CH E CKED 

Energy R er!"l~tory Cnnrnission 

., .-· ("\ (' ') 19°0 
c ·~ ' - ' /~ U , 0 

RAT::S AND TA R IF~S 
~---------------

DATE EFFECTIVE November l, 1980 
----~------~----------

TITLE _____ M_a_n_a~g~e_r_-__ O~p_e_r_a~t~i~o~n~s ______ ___ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
CASE NO. 7202-M DATED November 26, 1980 



FOR ALL SERVICE AREAS 

E.R.C. NO. lA 

Fourth Revised SHEET NO. 27 ,. Name of Issuing Corporation 
DELTA NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC. 

CANCELLING E.R.C. NO. lA 

Third Revised SHEET NO. 27 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

Supplier Rate/Mcf 

Graham-Michaelis $1.50 

Flat Lick $0.35 
LVPL 0.90 
Evans 0.90 
Wiehoff l. 37 
Newman 0.60 
Martin 0.40 
Moser 0.90 
Goff 0.40 
Weaver l. 77 e Robert Martin l. 75 

Wiser Oil Company $1.858 

( ...... ,;_ ;:) 
EnerP.V R"'!''i3tory c-.mrnission 

~s.~ 
ISSUED BY ------~~~e-o~rg~~e'e~~S~·-=B~i~l~l~i~n~g~s __________ __ 

September 1~, 1980 DATE EFFECTIVE September 1, 1980 
----~----~~~~~---------

DATE OF ISSUE 

TITLE Manager - 0 erations 
--------~~~~~~~=-----------~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the 
CASE NO. 7202-K 

Energy Regulatory Commission of Kentucky in 
DATED September 5, 1980 


